U.S. PTO 12/927005 11/04/2010

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	11-17-2010 MM
RECORDATIO PAT	N FORM CO
	ice: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution D	ate(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Peter Van Wyck Loomis	Name: Trimble Navigation Limited
	Internal Address:
	Intellectual Property Department
Execution Date(s) 11/1/2010	Street Address: 935 Stewart Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	s X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	City; Sunnyvale
Security Agreement Change of N	Iame State: California
Government Interest Assignment	94085
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94085
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	mbers attached? Yes XNo
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David R. Gildea	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: Menio Patent Agency LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 435 Hermosa Way	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>650-853-0189</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 650-324-9111	b. Deposit Account Number 071248
Email Address:	Authorized User Name David R. Gildea
). Signature: /David R. Gildea/	11/4/2010
Signatur	
David R. Gildea	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket A1694CIP2

11/05/2010 JADD01 00000041 12927005

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 025307 FRAME: 0058

Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Peter Van Wyck Loomis

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

Altimeter with Calibration

X filed herewith as the United State	nd the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of s and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
Serial No.:	filed on and the inventions set forth herein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign ay be granted thereon or therefore;
Further, I/we have a relate to Trimble bus employment by Trimb	greed to assign to Trimble all Inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which siness and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our ole;
whether original, confully to secure to Tripatent rights therein, the prosecution of reexamination of said	resideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, wer without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, tinuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable mble, its successors and assigns, the Inventions described in said application and all in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or it Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending assistance are paid by Trimble;
grant, mortgage, licer	with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, use, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is lersigned;
In witness whereof, IA	we hereunto set my/our signature(s).
Inventor's Signature	Who Van Yghhin Date: 01 Nov 2010
Witnesses:	
Wilness' Signature:	d. Abarinor Date: 10/01/10
Print or type name:	IRINA ABARINOV
Home Address:	1114 DOYLE PLACE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040
Witness' Signature:	Date: 0/ NOV 2010
Print or type name:	UJON T SIEGRIST
Home Address:	485 MAXINE CT, SUMMYVALE CA 94086

RECORDED: 11/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 025307 FRAME: 0059